DOCKET	06-17-1999	<i>-</i>	U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FC UNNUMERON DES MALON CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH		H	()	Patent and Trademark Office
Tr arks: Pl	I the say that a second second	by there	of	
06-01-1999	1010693 <u>8</u> 8		s of receiving party(ies	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Right Dt. #58	mRD	Name: <u>Genlyte</u> Internal Address:_		
<ul> <li>☐ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership</li> <li>X Corporation-State (Delaware)</li> </ul>	•	Street Address:	4360 Brownsboro R State: Kentucky	····
□ Other	•			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Group, Inc.		□ Individual(s) citizenship		
		☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership			
		☐ Corporation-Stat		
XAssignment □ Merger □ Security Assignment □ Change of I □ Other	X Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: May 19, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  ( 1,819,455 )			
	Additional numbers attached	? □ Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1			
Name: Frank C. Turner Internal Address:FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN, One Riverway, Suite 1100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) <b>\$ 40.00</b> X Enclosed			
Houston, Texas 77027	x Authorized to charge any additional fees due to deposit account			
Street Address: Same			•	radley Gunter & Dillon,LLP
City Chate 710		06-0580	(0417FV-33627)	
City: State:ZIP:			y of this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin.	no information is two and sowest a	and any office and any		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon	(A)	nd arry attached cop	y is a true copy of	the original document.
Frank C. Turner Trauk	Jurner	- Man	26 1919	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature		Date	
Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments, and docum	nents:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detach this port	tion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she Assistant Cor	et information to: nmissioner for Trademarks			
Box Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive				
	ginia 22202-3513			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is edocument and gathering the data needed, and complet Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Sys Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.	ing and reviewing the sample cover	sheet. Send comm	ents regarding this bu	irden estimate to the U.S.

06/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000079 1819455

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0257



06-01-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #58

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GENLYTE GROUP, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 adopted and continuously used up to August 30, 1998 the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK REG. NO.

EXCEL-LYTE 1,819,455

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, P.O. Box 35120, Louisville, Kentucky 40232, acquired by agreement effective August 30, 1998 said trademark and the registration thereof, including all claims and rights associated therewith and including the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to said date) and has continuously used said mark since that date:

WHEREAS, in addition to the agreement of August 30, 1998 the parties wish to evidence the transfer of said trademark and registration thereof by this document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0258 confessed, said GENLYTE GROUP, INC. does hereby evidence its assignment unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the registration thereof No. 1,819,455 and all claims and rights associated therewith including the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks, all effective as of August 30, 1998.

GENLYTE GROUP, INC.

Title: Assistant Secretary & General Counsel

ATTES STATE OF

:SS **COUNTY OF** )

REGORDED: 06/01/1999

I do hereby certify that to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal. for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial 🔁 day of Seal on this

My commission expires:

Jeannine K. Murphy, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 001918 FRAME: 0259**

My Commission Expires 11/19/2000